503740550 03/16/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3787193

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/29/2014	08/29/2014		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
NEXT3D INC.			08/29/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Street Address:		3333 PIEDMONT ROAD NE			
City:					
State/Country:		GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30305	30305			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		2693421	_		
Application Number:		2862457			
Application Number:		3443597	—		
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA				
Fax Number: (732		732)936-1401			
Correspondence will b	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	nsuccessful, it will be sent		
-		32.936.1400			
		phenstraub@sp-ip.com			
		STEPHEN T. STRAUB			
Address Line 1: 788		88 SHREWSBURY AVENUE			
Address Line 4:	Т	INTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 0772	4		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NEXT3D-1APP, -4APP, -6APP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHEN T. STRAUB	STEPHEN T. STRAUB		
SIGNATURE:		/Stephen T. STRAUB, Reg. No.	/Stephen T. STRAUB, Reg. No. 43,938/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/16/2016	03/16/2016		
Total Attachments: 3		I			
source=20177146_v 1_F	iled Certific	cate of Merger#page1.tif			
source=20177146_v 1_F	iled Certific	cate of Merger#page2.tif			
00177146 VI F	ilad Cartifia	cate of Merger#page3.tif			

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEXT3D INC.", A GEORGIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NEXTVR INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NEXTVR INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014, AT 10:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5584928 8100M

141124342 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1658869

DATE: 08-29-14

PATENT REEL: 038005 FRAME: 0138

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF NEXT3D INC. (a Georgia corporation) WITH AND INTO NEXTVR INC. (a Delaware corporation)

(Under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

NextVR Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger is as follows:

Name	<u>State</u>
NextVR Inc. ("Acquiring Corporation")	Delaware
NEXT3D INC. ("Target Corporation")	Georgia

2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Plan</u>"), dated as of August 29, 2014, by and between Acquiring Corporation and Target Corporation has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

3. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the Target Corporation permit the merger of a corporation of such jurisdiction with a corporation of the State of Delaware.

4. The name of the surviving corporation is NextVR Inc. (the "<u>Surviving</u> <u>Corporation</u>"). The Surviving Corporation is a corporation of the State of Delaware.

5. The certificate of incorporation of Acquiring Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

6. The merger shall be effective at 11:59 pm EST on August 29, 2014.

7. The executed Plan is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 3333 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 2500, Atlanta, GA 30305.

8. A copy of the Plan will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the constituent corporations.

9. The total authorized capital stock of Target Corporation is twenty five million (25,000,000) shares, no par value.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

ATL 20162216v2

PATENT REEL: 038005 FRAME: 0139

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed and acknowledged as of the 29th day of August, 2014.

NextVR Inc., a Delaware corporation

Name: David M. Cole By:

. Maja Tapang Appanet Minis an ang katanga

Title: President